
vienna-style lager

esb (extra special bitter)

scottish ale

english mild ale

english/scottish strong ale

dark lager

dunkelweizen

scotch ale

amber/red ale

irish ale

dusseldorf-style altbeir

barleywine

california common beer

old ale

belgian-style dubbel ale

munich dunkel

brown ale

bock

porter

oatmeal stout

imperial stout

stout

irish dry stout

milk stout

1.5-4

2-10

2-4

2-4

2-5

2-5

2-9

2-15

3-6

3-7

3.5-7

3.5-7

3-10

4-7

4-10

4-15

5-14

5-50

5-50

6-14

6-14

6-14

6-25

6-25

color
(srm)

5-15

10-35

10-17

5-14

10-22

12-23

3-15

7-25

20-40

15-25

20-25

20-50

10-35

18-25

20-38

18-25

20-40

5-70

5-70

28-40

35-65

18-30

11-23

16-30

bitterness
(ibu)

8-12

8-14

8-17

8-17

8-21

8-30

10-19

10-25

11-18

11-18

11-19

11-22

12-17

12-30

14-18

14-28

15-22

20-30

20-35

20+

20+

40+

40+

40+

color
(srm)

22-28

30-55

9-20

10-24

30-65

22-30

10-15

25-35

30-40

20-28

25-48

40-100

35-45

30-65

18-25

18-28

15-45

20-30

20-40

20-40

50-80

30-60

30-40

15 -25

bitterness
(ibu)

light lager

wheat ale

belgian white

lager

ice lager

malt liquor

weizen beer

oktoberfest/marzen

pilsner

blonde/golden ale

belgian-style triple ale

belgian-style ale-pale strong

hefeweizen

kölsh

helles bock/maibock pale lager

cream ale

english pale ale

fruit or vegetable beer

herb & spice beer

american pale ale

india pale ale (am or eng)

amber lager

lambic

doppelbock

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(srm)

7

12

17

22

27

32

37

(srm)

color & bitterness comparison chart


